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PENN DENTAL MEDICINE 
PROFESSIONAL PLEDGE

As I enter the dental medicine profession, I vow to 
keep this pledge and these stipulations;

◆

I understand that my primary responsibility is to my patients.  To the 
best of my ability, I will embrace the highest standards of oral health 

care and treat all individuals under my care with respect and honesty; 
their total health and wellbeing shall be my primary concern;;

◆

I accept the responsibility to maintain my competence through the 
continued pursuit of new knowledge and skills in the practice of dentistry.  

I will conduct myself with integrity, treat my colleagues with respect, 
and wherever possible work to advance the oral health of society;

◆

I shall faithfully observe the Principles of Ethics and Codes of 
Professionalism encountered during my dental training and beyond;

◆

All this I pledge with pride in Penn Dental Medicine’s heritage and 
my commitment to the profession, and the public we serve.



PROGRAM

WELCOME AND INTRODUCTIONS
Uri Hangorsky, DDS, MS 

Associate Dean for Student Affairs

DEAN’S REMARKS
Mark S. Wolff, DDS, PhD 

Morton Amsterdam Dean

GUEST SPEAKER
David Kochman 

Vice President of Corporate Affairs, Deputy Chief of Staff for Henry Schein, Inc.

COMMISSIONING OF STUDENTS
Captain Sean C. Meehan, DC, USN 

Dean of Naval Postgraduate Dental School

REMARKS
Eric Michael Verdeyen, Class President

PRESENTATION OF DIPLOMAS
Mark S. Wolff, DDS, PhD 

Faizan Alawi, DDS 
Bekir Karabucak, DMD, MS

HOODING OF STUDENTS
Mark A. Koup, DMD, FICD, FAGD 

Fusun Ozer, DMD, PhD 
Alicia Risner-Bauman, DDS, FADPD, DABSCD 

Tony Saito, DMD

PENN DENTAL MEDICINE PROFESSIONAL PLEDGE
Beverley A. Crawford, DDS

CLASS OFFICERS
Eric Michael Verdeyen, President

Katherine Chen, Vice President
Hibah Khan, Secretary
Andrew Tsai, Treasurer



Heba Abdelkader
Michael Abdelsayed

Ashley Abraham
Liudmyla Abramov
Ameen Alameen
Zainab Al-Azzawi
Willendy Alcenat
Fawaz Alhumaidi

Azhar Jaafar Kadim Al-Mozani
Laura Beatriz Alvisua

Rafael Amrami
Daniela Alejandra Arevalo

Ibrahim Jubrael Atoum
Michael Backstrand

Indigo Hagan Ballister
Camille Nicole Banson
Gabriela Barrera Pinon

Runaz Barzangy
Bella Beck

Julie Ruth Berenblum
Amy Lynn Blazejewski

David Quinn Boger
Nickolas Dominic Ottey Bowen

Sagar Brahmbhatt
Christian Brown

Lizbeth Caceres Chavez
Kyle Campbell

Anthony Robert Cappello
Andrew Frank Casey
Erin Helen Cashman

Yuk Yeung Chan
Katherine Chen

Lu Chen
Indu Cherangapadath Radhakrishnan

Tiffanie Yu-Ting Chiu
Salina Chowdhury

Vasiliki Christou
Dallas David Clark

Martin Arthur Cohen
Jacob Nathaniel Cole

Michelle Xuan Cui
Farbod Dadkhah Tirani

Aurora Dalipaj
Trevor Ward Demko
Jigisha Mitesh Desai 

Jyoti Dhanda
Ramon Erbella Ocana
Rendy Max Fernandez
Jennifer Fleyshmakher

Madeline Monet Fournier
Patricia Gamez Oconnor

Mileidy Gonzalez Negreira
Amanda Gu

Jaime Ariele Guberman
Kris Guru

Jiayun Hao
Sufian Alaa Ibraheem

Ann-Victoria Isaac
Jawad Bassam Jaghab

Gee Hong Jeong
Julia Jeong

Karleigh Johns
Tenzin Kalsang
Ryan Kaminsky
Jessica Kang
Nina Karnuta
Dilpreet Kaur

Sage Madeline Bender Kelner
Mariam Elizabeth Khamis

Ayesha Inayat Khan
Hibah Khan
Dane Kim
Jinnu Kim

Lucy Eun Hwan Kim
Matthew M. Kim

Gideon Prasanth Kodali
Rachel Kogan

John Theodore Kitazawa Kraemer
Kamar Krayem
Taylor Kvilhaug
Spencer Lang

Vicki Lau
Dana Lee

Timothy Hojoon Lee

DOCTOR OF DENTAL MEDICINE



Vivian Lee
Angie Vanessa Leguizamon Gordillo

Alethia Q. Li
Alexander Yue Zheng Li

Sung Yeon Lim
Jacqueline Marie Fernandes Lima

Gan Lin
Lanyi Lin

Victoria Liu
Alina Qiuyi Lu

Genevieve Paige Macrae
Parasteh Malihi
Delmon Malka

Katelyn Olivia Maloney
Sara Masoumi

Mays Riyadh Raoof
Selina Shanyu McLeod

Neema Emile Mehrganpour
Nader Samir Mekhael
Sejal Vijay Menghani

Yilan Miao
Zachary Myhailo Mihnevych

Rebecca Harrison Muller
Leilani Hope Myers
Sharon Gasil Nam

Mary Nashed
Ashten Mai-Vy Nguyen

Phi Nguyen
Ryan Manh Nguyen

Richard Ni
John Norwood Norfleet

Rebecca Nosacka
Samuel O’Brien

Mina Oh
Rosa Osteicoechea Romero

Ayala Ruby Ouanounou
Jenna Marie Panek

Juhin Patel
Pooja Ashok Patel

Prem Patel
Rishi Amrish Patel

Shikha Patel
Shrey Sunil Patel
Mariana Peraza

Jossie Marie Perera
Jessica Pinkhasov

Tiana Sophie Piscitelli

Tony Portelles
Emely Cristina Pozo

Surya Punjabi
Marwah Husham Hashim Qaba

Lauren Taylor Rasmussen
Danielle Rays

Jordan Oneil Alistair Reid
Yani Rizo

Melissa Rodriguez
Daysi M. Rodriguez Ramos
Martina Mamdouh Rofaeil

Golnaz Saki
Elena Maria Sanchez Azahares

Michael Roberto Santos
Matthew Schulz

Lake Jesse Seymour
Mrunal Rajan Shah

Parth Shah
Laurel L Shern

Tsering Chultim Sherpa
John D. Shin

Ruasha Shrestha
Danielle Rose Silver

Sharon Singh
Jhanavi Sivakumar
Shi Guang Song

Kanika Sophal
Phachara Stancu
Brooke Talsania

Jordan Taub
Ashima Thakral

Alexis Till
Kristi Truong
Andrew Tsai

Malti Tuli
Maxwell Tune
Pinal Vaghani

Maidelys Valdes
Eric Michael Verdeyen

Swathi Vuchoor
Kaiwei Wang

Chelsea Wiener
Pat Wimonsri
Binglan Xue
Anju Yadav

Brenda Yeung



Honors in Clinical Dentistry

Gabriela Barrera Pinon
Julie Ruth Berenblum
Sagar Brahmbhatt
Matthew M. Kim
Taylor Kvilhaug
Phi Nguyen

Honors in Clinical Research 

Julia Jeong
Jessica Kang
Pooja Ashok Patel
Andrew Tsai

Honors in Community Oral Health 

Julie Ruth Berenblum
Camille Nicole Banson
Andrew Frank Casey
Erin Helen Cashman
Tiffanie Yu-Ting Chiu
Jawad Bassam Jaghab
Mariam Elizabeth Khamis
Ayesha Inayat Khan
Hibah Khan
Rachel Kogan
Vicki Lau
Vivian Lee
Angie Vanessa Leguizamon Gordillo
Alethia Q. Li
Sung Yeon Lim
Genevieve Paige Macrae
Sejal Vijay Menghani

Yilan Miao
Mary Nashed
Ashten Mai-Vy Nguyen
Jenna Marie Panek
Pooja Ashok Patel
Shrey Sunil Patel
Jossie Marie Perera
Tiana Sophie Piscitelli
Emely Cristina Pozo
Lauren Taylor Rasmussen
Daysi M. Rodriguez Ramos
Jhanavi Sivakumar
Brooke Talsania
Ashima Thakral
Pinal Vaghani
Chelsea Wiener
Binglan Xue
Brenda Yeung



Honors in Endodontics

Julia Jeong
Dana Lee

Honors in Oral Surgery

Dallas David Clark
Jacob Nathaniel Cole
Katelyn Olivia Maloney
Ryan Manh Nguyen
John Norwood Norfleet
Samuel O’Brien
Michael Roberto Santos
Parth Shah

Honors in Orthodontics 

Jessica Kang
Binglan Xue 

Honors in Pediatrics 

Andrew Frank Casey
Erin Helen Cashman
Jenna Marie Panek
Tiana Sophie Piscitelli



Honors in Periodontics 

Camille Nicole Banson
Nina Karnuta
Neema Emile Mehrganpour
Mariana Peraza

Honors in PROM 
(Personalized Care, Radiology, Oral Medicine)

Anthony Robert Cappello
Jaime Ariele Guberman
Karleigh Johns
Pat Wimonsri

Honors in Vulnerable Populations

Indigo Hagan Ballister
Martin Arthur Cohen
Aurora Dalipaj
Jigisha Mitesh Desai
Mileidy Gonzalez Negreira
Ryan Kaminsky
Sage Madeline Bender Kelner
Angie Vanessa Leguizamon Gordillo
Parasteh Malihi
Rebecca Harrison Muller
Ashten Mai-Vy Nguyen

Rosa Osteicoechea Romero
Pooja Ashok Patel
Lauren Taylor Rasmussen
Golnaz Saki
Lake Jesse Seymour
Danielle Rose Silver
Jhanavi Sivakumar
Alexis Till
Chelsea Wiener
Brenda Yeung



DOCTOR OF SCIENCE  
IN DENTISTRY

Aetas Amponnawarat
Lily See

MASTER OF SCIENCE 
IN ORAL BIOLOGY

Norah Alajlan
Andres Davila
Hazeka Kadri
Norah Khan

Bradley Lander
Jia-Hong Lin
Hannah Liss

Michelle Ordway
Allison Rascon
Albert Robles
Vaidehi Shah

MASTER OF ADVANCED 
DENTAL STUDIES

May Hamdy Ahmed
Ortensia Celi
Mengxi Wang



MASTER OF ORAL 
HEALTH SCIENCES

Ting-Hsuan Chang
Aleena Defreitas

Nana Essel
Chiraag Kumbhat

Yin-Chu Lai
Brett Levenstein

Arjun Sandhu
Amin Shaker

MATTHEW CRYER 
HONOR SOCIETY

Gabriela Barrera Pinon
Christian Brown

Dallas David Clark
Jessica Kang

Lucy Eun Hwan Kim
Vivian Lee

Alethia Q. Li
Sejal Vijay Menghani

Rosa Osteicoechea Romero
Emely Cristina Pozo



Michael Abdelsayed
Gabriela Barrera Pinon

Christian Brown
Andrew Frank Casey

Anthony Robert Cappello
Michelle Xuan Cui

Jaime Ariele Guberman
Sufian Alaa Ibraheem

Jessica Kang

Vivian Lee
Alethia Q. Li

Katelyn Olivia Maloney
Sejal Vijay Menghani
Ryan Manh Nguyen

Golnaz Saki
Lake Jesse Seymour

Binglan Xue

DUAL DEGREE GRADUATES

DMD/MBE
Master of Bioethics

John D. Shin

DMD
Master in Law

Nickolas Dominic Ottey Bowen
Parasteh Malihi

DMD/MPH
Master of Public Health

Danielle Rose Silver
Alexis Till

DMD/MSBE
Master of Science in Bioengineering

Yilan Miao

OMICRON KAPPA  
UPSILON HONOR SOCIETY


